and Financial Reporting for Postemployment Benefits Other Than Pensions as of July
1, 2017.

Subsequent to the original issuance of these financial statements, management was
advised of an error in the calculation of OPEB pertaining to projected pay increases
for employees in the allocation of the actuarial present value of projected benefit
payments to past and future services as of June 30, 2018 and July 1, 2017.

The table below presents the effects of implementing GASB 75 and the correction to
the previously issued financial statements.

WESTFIELD STATE UNIVERSITY
(an agency of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts)

Notes to the Financial Statements - Continued

June 30, 2018

- 29 -

Note 2 – Implementation of Newly Effective Accounting Standard and Restatement of

Previously Issued Financial Statements - Continued

As Previously Implementation As Previously

Reported of Reported Correction of As Restated

at June 30, 2017 GASB 75 at July 1, 2017 the Error at July 1, 2017

Statement of Net Position:

Deferred outflows related to OPEB -$   1,564,126   1,564,126   -   1,564,126$

Net OPEB liability -$   62,438,853   62,438,853   (8,242,197)   54,196,656$

Unrestricted net position 22,789,769$   (60,874,727)   (38,084,958)   8,242,197   (29,842,761)$

As Previously

Reported Correction of As Restated

at June 30, 2018 the Error at June 30, 2018

Statement of Net Position:

Deferred outflows related to OPEB 14,380,608$   (1,656,299)   12,724,309$

Net OPEB liability 70,272,970$   (8,139,359)   62,133,611$

Deferred inflows related to OPEB 9,353,507$   (2,060,018)   7,293,489$

Unrestricted net position (41,350,891)$   8,543,078   (32,807,813)$

Statement of Revenues and Expenses:

Operating expenses 129,647,711$   (300,881)   129,346,830$

Note 3 -  Cash and Equivalents

Custodial credit risk is associated with the failure of a depository financial institution.
In the event of a depository financial institution's failure, the University would not be
able to recover its balance in excess of amounts insured by the Federal Deposit
Insurance Corporation (FDIC) and other third-party insurance. The University's
policy is to mitigate as much custodial risk associated with its cash assets as possible.
Deposits in the bank in excess of the insured amounts are uninsured and
uncollateralized.

WESTFIELD STATE UNIVERSITY